



Skipper Sild marinated herring bites – curry 2000 g

Product description

Description	Marinated herring bites in curry, 2000 g, Skipper Sild
EAN Code	5701379985404
Latin name	Clupea harengus
FAO zone	FAO 27 IIa
Fishing method	Trawl
Country of origin	Denmark
Approval number	EF 3027 DK
Item number	B198540

Ingredients

Name	%	Origin.
Herring bites	50	Norwegian sea
Rape seed oil	21	Denmark
Water	12	Denmark
Gherkins	5.5	Nederland
Sugar	4,4	Denmark
Egg	1.8	India
Curry, coriander	0.5	India
Thickener (E410, E412, E401, E420)	< 1	Germany
Curry and turmeric extract	< 1	India, Egypt, Indonesia
Acidity regulator (E296, E330)	< 1	Italy, USA
Dill	< 1	Egypt
Modified starch (E1422)	< 1	Germany
Preservatives (E202, E211)	0.1	China
Vinegar	0.07	Germany
Salt	(1.9 % salt – most of it comes from the herring and is not added)	Denmark, Norway



Organoleptic Evaluation

Appearance	Marinated herring bites in curry
Colour	Curry coloured
Smell & Flavour	Typical for marinated herring bites in curry
Texture	Typical for marinated herring
Form / Size	2,2 l new transparent bucket

Chemical standards

	Standard target range.	Method in use
Lead	0.3 mg/kg	See regulation 1881/2006/EC
Cadmium	0.05 mg/kg	See regulation 1881/2006/EC
Mercury	0.50 mg/kg	See regulation 1881/2006/EC
Dioxin (the sum of dioxin and dioxin alike PCB)	8.0 pg/g	See regulation 1881/2006/EC
Benzo(a)pyrene	2.0 µg/kg	See regulation 1881/2006/EC



Microbiological standards

	m (Lower limit value which should not be exceeded)	M (upper limit value which cannot be exceeded)	c (max number of samples that can be between m and M)	n (number of samples)	Method in use
TPC		< 10.000			NMKL 86 2006
Yeast		< 10.000			NMKL 98 2005
Mould		< 100			NMKL 98 2005
Lactobacillus		< 100.000			
Enterobacteriaceae		< 100			
E. coli (MPN)		Absent			
Coliforms		Absent in 0,1 g			
Salmonella		Absent in 25 gram	0	5	NMKL 71 1999
Listeria monocytogenes		Absent in 25 gram			
Staphylococcus aureus		Absent in 0,1 g			
Sulphite reducing clostridia		< 10			
Enterococcus		< 100			
Mesophilic anaerobic sporophilic MO		< 100			



Allergy and GMO information

	Yes (in product)	No (not in product)	Comments
Cereals (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut)		No	
Egg	Yes		Egg
Fish	Yes		Herring
Crustaceans		No	
Peanuts		No	
Soya		No	
Milk – lactose		No	
Nuts and products thereof		No	
Celery		No	
Mustard		No	
Sesam		No	
Sulphur dioxide		No	
Lupin		No	
Molluscs		No	
GMO information			
Is this product free of GMO	Yes		

Nutritional values

	kJ.	Kcal.	Gram.
Energy	1275	306	
Fat			22 (can differ between 8 – 18 g/100g depending on the time of year)
Hereof Saturated fat			2,2
Carbohydrate			22
Hereof sugar			19
Protein			5,1
Salt			1,5



Shelf life, Storage and packaging details

Packaging method	Transparent bucket	Shelf life	6 month
Items per carton	1	Storage temperature	2 °C to 8 °C
Cartons per pallet	240	Transportation temperature	2 °C to 8 °C
Layers per pallet	24	Product dimensions	110 x 190 x 190 mm
Net / Drained weight	2000 g / 2000 g	Master carton dimensions	110 x 190 x 190 mm
Marking	Master cartons are marked with lot no., expiry date, product description, size, weight, authorization no., bar code		